
 

 

Allegany College of Maryland 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

MEETING AGENDA 

 November 16, 2020 
Via Zoom 

 
Join Zoom Meeting  
https://zoom.us/j/95259197451?pwd=OHVvQlZsWmJnaVlPNHdxUVZxendtUT09  
Meeting ID: 952 5919 7451  
Passcode: 965525  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,95259197451# US (Washington D.C)  
Dial by your location  
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)  
Meeting ID: 952 5919 7451  
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/abIzVcO26A  

 
PUBLIC SESSION 

4 pm 
 

1. Approval of October 19, 2020 Minutes 
2. 2020 Expressions Literary Magazine – Dr. Tino Wilfong 
3. Chairman’s Update – Mr. Leonard 
4. President’s Update – Dr. Bambara 
5. FY2021-2023 Strategic Plan – Mr. Harrah 
6. College Center Cooling Tower (Action Item) – Ms. Kilduff 
7. Student Recruitment Update – Mr. Jones and ACM Recruitment Staff 

- Shauna McQuade 
- Sue Rowan 
- Lauren Winterberg 
- Sean Aurigemma 

8. FY20 Allegany County Opportunity Scholarship Update/Video – Mr. Jones 
9. Continuing Education/Workforce Development Year-End Report – Mr. Jeff Kirk 

10. Program Advisory Committee Updates (Action Item) – Dr. Hoffman 
 

Upcoming Events: 

Tuesday, November 24 – Western Region Correctional Training Center Building Dedication @ 11 am 
Th-Fri, November 26-27 – Holiday; College Closed 
 
Friday, December 11 – Classes End 
Monday, December 14 – Finance Committee Meeting @ 3 pm 
Monday, December 14 – Board of Trustees Meeting @ 4 pm 
Tuesday, December 15 – Final Grades Due 
Thursday, December 17 – All College Meeting via Zoom @ 9 am 
Thursday, December 17 – Nurse Pinning Ceremony @ 6 pm 
Friday, December 18 – Fall Commencement Ceremony via Zoom @ 7 pm 
Sat-Sun, December 19 – January 1 – Holiday, College Closed 
 
Th, January 4 – College Reopens 
Mon, January 18 – Martin Luther King Jr. Day; No Classes/Offices Open 
Mon, January 18 – Board of Trustees Meeting @ 4 pm 
Th, January 21 – Spring Semester Classes Begin 
Monday, January 25 – MACC Trustee Leadership Conference @ 4 pm 

 
Thu, February 11 – Delayed Start Classes Begin 
Mon, February 15 – Board of Trustees Meeting @ 4 pm 

https://zoom.us/j/95259197451?pwd=OHVvQlZsWmJnaVlPNHdxUVZxendtUT09
https://zoom.us/u/abIzVcO26A

